
West Oakland Community Action Plan Steering Committee Roster (as of July 10, 2019)

Primary Name Alternate Name Affiliation Sector Email
Steering Committee Members
Aboudi, Bill AB Trucking Business bill@abtruck.com 

Arreola, Laura Tharpe, Amy Port of Oakland Government
larreola@portoakland.com     
atharpe@portoakland.com

Bullock, JoAnna Metropolitan Transportation Commission Government jbullock@bayareametro.gov
Chung, Bo Dellums Institute for Social Justice Environmental Advocates bo.chung@berkeley.edu
Clevenger, Carolyn Alameda County Transportation Commission Government cclevenger@alamedactc.org
Cook, Brigitte Oakland City Council Government bcook@oaklandnet.com
Foucre, Renata West Oakland Neighbors Neighborhood Association renata.foucre@gmail.com
Grow, Richard  U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Government grow.r@att.net
Johnson, Barbara West Oakland Neighbors Neighborhood Association barbara@stagebridge.org

Katz, Andy

Johannesson, 
Chandra 
Bonnarens, Maura East Bay Municipal Utility District Government

andy.katz@ebmud.com  chandra.
johannesson@ebmud.com maura.
bonnarens@ebmud.com

Lee, Anna

Kimi Watkins-Tartt 
Sandi Galvez 
Jennifer Lucky Alameda County Public Health Department Government

Anna.Lee@acgov.org Kimi.
watkins-tartt@acgov.org
Sandi.galvez@acgov.org
Jennifer.lucky@acgov.org   

Lowe, Steve West Oakland Commerce Association Business ewolnephets@sbcglobal.net

Mac Donald, Karin Elder, Scott Prescott Oakland Point Neighborhood AssociationNeighborhood Association
kmdonvacation@gmail.com scott.
elder@gmail.com

McGowan, Patricia City of Oakland Government pmcgowan@oaklandca.gov
Prier, Megan Urban Biofilters Environmental Advocates meg.woeip@gmail.com
Rodriguez, Mercedes S. BayPorte Village Neighborhood Watch Neighborhood Association mercedesmsr@att.net

Scodel, Anna* Davis, Monique* California Air Resources Board Government
Anna.Scodel@arb.ca.gov    
Monique.Davis@arb.ca.gov

Uennatornwaranggoon, Fern 
Zayas, Gabriela
Harris, Maria Environmental Defense Fund Environmental Advocates

puennatornwaranggoon@edf.org
gzayasdelrio@edf.org
mharris@edf.org

Zambrano, Carlos New Voices Are Rising Youth czambrano@rosefdn.org
Co-Leads
Ms. Margaret Gordon West Oakland Environmental Indicators Project Environmental Advocates margaret.woeip@gmail.com
Brian Beveridge West Oakland Environmental Indicators Project Environmental Advocates brian.woeip@gmail.com
Elizabeth Yura Bay Area Air Quality Management District Government eyura@baaqmd.gov
Yvette DiCarlo Bay Area Air Quality Management District Government ydicarlo@baaqmd.gov
Consultant Team
Anuja Mendiratta Philanthropic + Nonprofit Consulting Consultant AnujaConsulting@iCloud.com
Marybelle Nzegwu Tobias Environmental Justice Solutions Consultant marybelle@ej.solutions
Mey F. Saechao Project Management Consultant Consultant meyschao@gmail.com
*CARB staff will participate on the committee with a non-voting observer status.


